Stellantis Recognizes Suppliers for Commitment, Performance, Quality and Operational Excellence



- Third annual supplier recognition event recognizes 16 suppliers with the Stellantis 'Supplier of the Year' award
- 40 suppliers were nominated across 16 different strategic categories, including purchasing, supply chain, supplier quality and innovation

DETROIT – This week Stellantis honored 40 of its suppliers for their outstanding commitment, performance, quality, and operational excellence in 2022. One supplier in each of 16 categories, including aftermarket parts and services, direct materials, indirect services, and regional performance, was named 'Supplier of the Year'. The third annual event was attended by more than 150 global suppliers as well as Stellantis leadership.

We extend our heartfelt congratulations to this year's 'Supplier of the Year' winners whose dedication and impeccable standards have helped us navigate challenges and achieve new heights," said Stellantis Chief Purchasing and Supply Chain Officer Maxime Picat. "Their collaborative spirit, exceptional performance, uncompromising quality, and timely delivery of parts and services have been integral to our achievements.

All 'Supplier of the Year' nominees and award winners were selected by cross-functional leadership teams at Stellantis. The teams assessed the suppliers on several criteria such as performance, innovation, quality, cost, program launch, and safety, as well as their focus on activating the Stellantis Dare Forward 2030 plan.

As part of the Dare Forward 2030 strategic plan, Stellantis announced plans to reach a 100% passenger car BEV (battery electric vehicles) sales mix in Europe and 50% passenger car and light-duty truck BEV

sales mix in the U.S. by 2030 while reducing complexity and lowering the cost by 40%. These targets are a key focus of the purchasing and supply chain team as Stellantis moves to provide clean, safe, and affordable transportation for all.

2023 Regional Supplier of the Year Award Winners

2023 Stellantis Global Supplier of the Year Award Winners

Direct Material Performance

Contemporary Amperex Technology Limited (CATL)

Corporate Social Responsibility

Stellantis N.V. (NYSE: STLA / Euronext Milan: STLAM / Euronext Paris: STLAP) is one of the world's leading automakers and a mobility provider. Its storied and iconic brands embody the passion of their visionary founders and today's customers in their innovative products and services, including Abarth, Alfa Romeo, Chrysler, Citroën, Dodge, DS Automobiles, Fiat, Jeep®, Lancia, Maserati, Opel, Peugeot, Ram, Vauxhall, Free2move and Leasys. Powered by our diversity, we lead the way the world moves – aspiring to become the greatest sustainable mobility tech company, not the biggest, while creating added value for all stakeholders as well as the communities in which it operates. For more information, visit www.stellantis.com.

Press release distributed by Wire Association on behalf of Stellantis, on Oct 11, 2023. For more information subscribe and <u>follow</u> us.

Media Assets

Embedded Media

Visit the online press release to interact with the embedded media.

https://wireassociation.eu/newsroom/stellantis/releases/en/stellantis-recognizes-suppliers-for-commitment-performance-quality-and-operational-excellence-1461

Stellantis

Newsroom: https://wireassociation.eu/newsroom/stellantis

Website: https://www.stellantis.com/

Primary Email: communications@stellantis.com

Social Media

Linkedin - https://www.linkedin.com/company/stellantis/

Twitter - https://twitter.com/stellantis

Facebook - https://www.facebook.com/Stellantis

Youtube - https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCKgSLvI1SYKOTpEToycAz7Q